
 Calendar event
MEETING TITLE START DATE & TIME: END DATE & TIME PREPARED BY: 

MONTH 
MVSC BOARD MEETING 

 Jun 21, 2025
8:39 AM 

 Date
9:08i AM 

  Helen Bettinger

  
LOCATION NEXT MEETING: 

Greeley Ice Haus 
 900 8th Ave Ste A, Greeley, CO 80631 
 

07/19/2025 @ Aunt Helen’s 
8:30 am 

  
ATTENDEES TITLE LOCATION EMAIL 

  Sarah Mitchell President   In Person   

 Leslie Evans Vice President   In Person   

 Bre LeRoy Treasurer   Online   

 Helen Bettinger Secretary   In Person   

 Melissa Madsen Member at Large   Absent   

 Holli Pletcher Member at Large   In Person   

 Paige Allison Member at Large   Absent   

 Jessica Hansen Member at Large   In Person   

 Maria Taylor Member at Large   Absent   
     
     
     
       
       
       
        
        
        
        
        

  
  

mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:sarah@mountainviewskating.com
mailto:leslie@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:bre@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:melissa@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:holli@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:paige@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:jessica@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:maria@mountainviewskatingclub.org


 

TIME TOPIC PRESENTOR 

 Meeting Called to Order  

 Approval of May Meeting Minutes 
●​ Leslie moves 
●​ Holly second 
●​ Approved 

 

 President Report 
●​ Fiscal year ending this month get all receipts in 
●​ Be cautious of deleting things off the club calendar 
●​ Login Info is saved on google drive 
●​ Reminder for all board members to renew before July 1 
●​ Double check compliance for board members 

Sarah Mitchell 

 Vice President 
●​ Meeting set for sponsorship guidance 
●​ If you need assistance with your committee talk to Leslie 
●​ Start thinking about succession planning 

Leslie Evans 

 Treasurer 
●​ Waiting on Ice Haus for final stuff for comp & Gracie Gold 

Camp 

Bre Leroy 

 Secretary 
●​ LTS Flyer request from Sarah 
●​ Reminder for the club that Helen is here to help graphics/ 

print material/ etc 

Helen 
Bettinger-Rossell 

 CLUB LIFE (Junior Board, Social Events, Fundraising) 
●​ Boyd Lake meet up planned July 19 
●​ Getting ready for awards banquet 
●​ June 28th Tie-Dye in the twin rivers park 

Bre Leroy 

 PERFORMANCE 
●​ Finalizing what next season looks like 
●​ Potential for two separate teams  
●​ Request for info meeting 
●​ Update coming from Sarah about Syncro 

Holli Pletcher 

 SKATER DEVELOPMENT (Test Session, Competition, 
Scholarships) 

●​ Next year comp Friday - Sunday 
●​ May 29 - 31st  
●​ 11 participants for summer camp scholarships 
●​ 2 in person test sessions scheduled - Aug 8 and Oct 4 

Sarah Mitchell 

 MEMBERSHIP (Membership, Social Media) 
●​ For people who didn’t hit the volunteer requirements - 

discussions had to help fill in the gaps with fun run 
volunteering 

Leslie Evans 



●​ One of the big conversations is how to keep people on past 
senior year 

●​ Highlighting the volunteer requirement throughout the 
year and how important it is to keep the club running 

●​  

 New Business/ Unfinished Business/ Action Items 
●​  

 

 Meeting Adjourned 9:08 

  
 
 
 


